University Grants Commission
Western Regional Office
- Ganeshkhind, Pune — 411007 -

' o e **“  Phones; (020) 25691477,

File No: 23-593/12(WRO) T 25691178, 25696897

: : : ; Fax: (020) 25691477

e e Web site: wwyw.ugc.ac.in

The Accounts Officer - :
University Grants Commission i e i

Gtmr.:shkﬁnd Pune-411007. e AR . 81 MAR 2&1:.1

Sub;ecr Financial ascifmnce to coﬂege reac!zers far underral. ing M‘rmr Rescarch Pm_reca'.'; -~
. ~Release of first msm.i?menf during XIT™ Plan, . : :
‘suri’h.‘[-&:d:u'n+

The UGC on' the rccommcndahons of the hxpcn Committee has. approved the Minor
Research Project in'the subject of History enfitled “A Study of the impact of the rule of the
Bhonsale's in Bhandara Dist. (1738-1853)" to be undertaken by Dr. Mr. Dhote G. W. of SMT.
REWABEN MANOHIIARBHAI PATEL . MAHILA KALA MAHAVIDHYALAYA, |,
BthDARA BHANDARA-441904. The financial assistance of the UGC would be limited to

Rs. 120000/-(Rupees Only) for a period’ of two years An amnum of Rs. 100000/- (Rupecs Only)
is picsent!y being sanctioned as the first mstallment . b

- Non-Recurring Amount | Recurring 'gr_ant .| 1% Year | 2™ Year | Head of a/c
Grant for Two (Es) e .| Amount | ‘Amount | .
Years b Lo Lo dgie . i e N,
Books & Journals | 40000° | Contingenicy” 10000 10000 4(iv)b
Equipment 40000 | Special Need - - 10000 -| . 10000 |:(¥or General)
: : ; LB(i)h(i)b
3 TravelFieldwork . | -~ 0. | .. 0. " (For SC)
T i ST Chcmtcals&Glasswarc e “L.B()h(i)b- !
i it B SV o e G oo P Sop O] [T £ AR 0 Hor T4
Tolal (Rs.) ~ 80000 ; * - | "20000 | 20000 SRl

T'otnl smount for the project: Rs. 1200&50;‘-

I'he grant is subject to the terms and conditions as mentioned helow. :
I. A Certificate of Acceptance of the conditions govenung the rcsearch pm_]ect chould be sent
immediately to this office. g

2. The amount of the grant shall be ‘drawn by the Accounts Officer (D.D.0O), University
. Grants Commission:on ‘the grant-in-aid bill’and shall be disbursed to-and ‘credited to the
uhove-mentioned institute through D.D./ RTGS Confirmation No/ NEFT/ Transfer No.
}. ‘The sanctioned amount is debatable to the Major Head 4(w}b{Fur General), 1. H(l}h{:)b (For
SC), LB()h(i)b (For 8T) and is vahd for payment durlng the financial year 2012 -2013 only.
4, The grant is subject to adjusrmcnt on ‘the basis of . Utilization Certificate in prescribed
proforma °.'llhmll1Pd Iw T ?mversmn’(“ollegrﬂnststutc g ¢ ] 2 i
NOT L S
The grant shall not be used self-f‘nancuah’ non-grant/unaided courses & teachers.
1 Date nfrmp!emenm(mn will be the date of sanction of first installment.
3. 'I'he researcher is required to submit an Acceptance Certificate of the project in
the enclosed form.il to the aﬁ'lllaimg umvers:ry, whlch would then be sent to
uGce (WRO) in a bunch by the Unwerstty

i : ] : ‘1/
/ "“ nits
maﬂ e h’?
bﬂ }"IEI ] y"’ ,Ert

hﬂ ...1,
man? g MEREY
K& fng.ﬂda




23-593/12(WRO)

4. Please send one copy of the project completion report to Director, INFLIBNET,
Gujarat Upiversity Campus, Navrangpuru Ahmedabad for record '
The statement of expenditure incurred and brief’ acadenuc progress repon relating to the
above project is to be sent.in the prescribed format to- this office after completion of one
year. Audited utilization ~certificate of full-allocated amount; audited *statement af
expénditure and final project. report be - submmed lmmedlatel)' aﬂcr completion -of the
project.

. 'The assets acqmred “hDII}’ or subsl.antla]ly (Jut of UGC gmnt shall not be dxspuscd off ar

encumbered on utilized for purposes other that thosé’ for which the grant was given, without
proper sanction of the UGC, Western Regional Off ice, Pune- 07 am:l should at any time the

-college cease to function, such assets shall revert to U.G.C.
.“‘A register of the asscts acquired whoily or substantially out of thc granl shall he m-unt'uneri
‘by the’ Unwemtny ollege in the prescribed form.

The University/College shall strictly follow all the instructions issucd by the Govt. of India

from time to time with regard to reservation of posts for SC/ST/OBC.

The interest carned by the Unwersﬂy.r'CnllcgefInsmule will be treated as additional gra_
and it is required.to be mcorporated in ‘the U.C. f&tatr.mcnt ‘of ]Z\cpendmrc Suhnlmcd to

UGG, (WRO). -

10.The University/College. sha]l fully lmplemcnt the ut"ﬁcc Language Pohcy of the Union

Govt.:and comply with the official’ Language Act,. 1963 and Official’ t:mguagﬂ (nsf- i‘er.' :
official purposes of the Umon) Rules, 1976 etc,

11:The sanction issues in exercise of the delegauon of powcrs vide Cmnmu,:,mn office nrde-—

“No:5/92 dated may 01,1992

12:The funds to° thc e.xlenl are-ay aaldblc under thc schcmc = ;
13.The, grante¢ institution shall ensure thé Utilization. of grams in-aid for which it ls bemg ;

Copy Lo:
L3

sanction /paid. In case non-utilization/ | part utllizalmn simple interest @ 10% per annum
amended from time to time on unutilized amount from the date draw/to. date of refund as

per pmvlsmns contained in ganeral f' nanc:al Rules'of (Jovt of India will be charged

PRI ¥ RIS Ynun falthfully.

L/ (Dr. G. Srinivas)
J oint bbCICtﬂl’}’

-t

THE PRINCIPAL v e e 93 %’/J(h?
SMT. REWABEN MANOHARBHAT PATEL MAHILA KALA
MAHAVIDHYALAYA, BHANDARA, BHANDARA -441 904,

-.,.2/ DR. MR. DHOTE G. W., SMT. REWABEN MANOHARBHAT PATi:L d

%3

ﬂl

f,

MAHILA I{ALA MA!-L’\VIDHYALAYA BHANDARA RHANI)ARA -dﬂ
204. 7 2

DIRECTOR (BC UD). RA‘EH T RABANT TUI{ADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR
UNIVERSITY, RAVINDRA: NATH TAGORE MARG NAGPUR- 440001 (’2
HIIH'CTOR. HIGH.ER EDUCATION CENTRAL BLDG, PUNE "

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL, MAHARASHTRA STATE MUI\‘IBAI L)ﬁ it
GUARD FILE. g N / :
' (Dr. G. Srmwas}

T i _ Joint Sccrrtarv :




% '| ; PVRS {2 ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Minor Research Project
(History)

Certified that the grant of Rs. 100,000/~ ( Rs. One Lac Only ) received cutof Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rs.

One Lac Twenty Thousand only ) sanctioned to Dr. Dhote G. W. of Shrimati Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel Mahila
Kala Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara by the University Grants Commission vide their Letter No. - 23-593/12{WRQ)
Dated 08/03/2013 towards Financial assistance Lo college teachers for undertaking Minor Research Projects
has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and

conditions as laid down by the commission.

If as a result of check or audit objection, some irregularity is noticed at a later stage, action will

I taken to refund or regularize the objected amount.

Total actual expenditure incurred for this project is of Rs. 1,21.49 1/-{One Lac Twenty One Thousand

Four Ninety One Rupees only)

For PVRS & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Vaibhav Yos
I"ariner

M No 152652

RN : 133694W
Date: 01/09/2015
I'lace: Nagpur (SmtR

Shrimati Rewaben
Manoharbhal Patel Mahila
Kala Mahavidyalaya,

Bhandara

Shriniati_R v e
I""na.*rarbhar Pa-'dih.r,g.. i
ala Ie'.“:ehavldya.al...

ghandard




| PVRS & ASSOCIATES

Charterved Accountants

e —

i UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Minor Research Project

5 :
i |Econum1csl

Certified that the grant of Rs. 55,000/- ( Rs. Fifty Five Thousand Only ) received out of Rs.

85,000/~ (Rs. Eighty Five Thousand only ) sanctioned to Dr. Nakhate S.5. of Shrimati Rewaben Manoharbhai
patel Mahila Kala Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara by the University Grants Commission vide their Letter Nu: -23-
554/12(WRO) Dated 07 /03/2013 towards Financial assistance to college teachers for undertaking Minor
Research Projects has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with

the terms and conditions as laid down by the commission.

If as a result of check or audit abjection, some irregularity is noticed at a later stage, action will

be taken to refund or regularize the objected amount.

Total actual expenditure incurred for this project is of Rs. B7.499/- (Eighty Seven Thousand Four

Hundred Ninety Nine Rupees only)

Partner
M No 152652
FRN:133694W
Date: 01/09/2015 .
Place: Nagpur (s atel Matiila Kala
Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara)

PRINCIPAL
Shrimati Rewaben
Mancharbhai Pate! Mahila

Kala Myhavidyalaya,
i ﬂ EBhandara

ST ———

Dr. Shirish S. Nakhate
Head, Dept. of Economics
Smt. R.M. Fatel College e J.;;.'E.w!;,-,en

Bhandara. Manoharbhai Fatel Mahila
Kala Muhavidyalaya,
Bhandara




201, Shiv Gaurav Estate Apartment, Mear Traffic Park
/' Bhagwaghar Layout. Dharampeth, Nagpur - 440 010 (M.5 )
Mobile No # 9766616607/9766616608/777683982%

wrs{tomatl.com, cz

¥

nvrs@outloolc com

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of Principal Investigator:- Dr. Goverdhan W. Dhote

Name of the College:- Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel Mahila Kala Mahavidyalaya,

Bhandara

Date of Starting of project 8 March 2013 and date of Completion of Project 31 March

2015

(For Two Years)

Heads Sanctioned Amount |Received AmounfActual Expenditure

Books & Journals 40,000/- 40,000/- 40,051/-
Equipment 40,000/- 40,000/- 41,000/-
Contingencies 20,000/- 10,000/- 20,040/-
Special Needs 20,000/- 10,000/~ 20,400/-
Travels - - -
Chemicals - - -
Others - - -

Total 1,20,000/- 1,00,000/- 1,21,491/-

Officiating Principal
Smt. R.M. Patel Mahila
Kala Mahavidyalaya
Bhandara

5
Principal Investigator
Smt. R.M. Patel Mahila

Kala Mahavidyalaya
Bhandara

For PVRS & Associates
Chartered Accountan

%
Vaibhav Toshniwal
Partner

M No 152652
Ltz  FRN:133694W

Date : (1/09/2015
Place : Nagpur




Gondia [-.-':. cation '-.(--:*ir!*\_-'r-'.

Smt. Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel

Mahila Kala Mahavidy @,.a,ya,ﬁ Bhandara.

I'

Behind B.D.C.C. Bank. Civil Line, Bhandara - 441 204 (M.S.) Ph. 07184 - 253861, 250898

Email : rmpcollege@redifimail.com

e ——— e P e

Mt N I%Wp‘:/ | 3?{ [5-16 ) Principal
Dr. Mrs. K.T. Sheikh {Zuifi)
[Tt D& 07- 2016
o,
The Joint Secretary.
Unlversity Grans Commission (WRO)
Ganoshkhind, Pune 411007

Through : The Director BCUD (Board of College & University Development)
Rashtrasant Tukdaji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

flubject : Submission of final report and financial statement of Minor Research
Project (MRP) to University Grant Comission (UGC)
File No. : 23-593/12 (WRO) dated 10 May 2013.

ltospocted Sir,

With reference to above cited subject the Minor Research Project entitled “A Study Of The
limpact Of The Role Of The Bhonsale's In Bhandara District” (1738-1853) sanctioned by
Univarslly Grant Comission (UGC) has been completed by Prof. Dr. Goverdhan W, Dhote,
Dapartment of History, Smt. Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel Mahila Kala Mahavidhyalaya,

Hhandara, Dist. Bhandara.

The grant of Rs.1,20,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Twenty thousand only) under the scheme
ul M RLP, vide Letter No. 23-593/12 (WRO) dated 10 May 2013. has been utilized in the
jieniribed period for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. Out of sanctioned amount of
18 1,20,000/- we received Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh only) as I* installment for above M.R.P.
i@ remalning outstanding amount is of Rs.20, 000/- (Rs. Twenty thousand only) as 2™ instaliment.

Wa harewith submitting final report along with audited statement of expenditure and audited
(iiligation certificate of the said MRP.

Therefore, | send herewith two sets of final report of MRP alongwith audited statement of
. expendilure and audited utilization certificate. You are requested to release of remaining
tiiitslanding amount of Rs.20, 000/- (Rs. Twenty thousand only)

L Plade 1 Dhandara B e o =y
£ {8 SRR e ;
e r.:l,’ny_lit.n[{; e b oty %

Principal Investigator /
Prof, Dr. Goverdhan Dhote Kﬁhmkh
Shrimati Hawsben :
Manoharbhal Patel Mahile

Kala Mahavidyalaya,
Bhandara




meveisny Grants Commission

: e |
Western Regmonal Office '
Ceppesii o], Pone —- 11007 !
|
]
r |
v Phones: (020) 25691477
Hoe Ne: 2322902 081 () 25691178, 25696807
f Fax: (020) 25691477
It Web site: waww.aige.ac.in
1 he Aceounitz O Tee J
LI RO ST -.-...uh' i LR N e LT F ] 1
et Parieeal E EO
P
I
MLINEEL SN SIS o bl e finlsps il spsidertahiine Xivor Researci {rrfees —

eelense of fiest fpvfod fpraggt (e i 1;"}'['.'” Iinn

v i VTGN, :

i
Lhe LIGC on the recammendabions of the Expec l.".nmmfllni;‘- has approved the Minor
sesearch Projeet o the subject of Usaseaphy entiticd “A Crilical study of the Influncce of
Urbanisation on Apricultiial land in Bhiodara Town™ (0 be undertaken by Do dshwarkar i U,
Vid REWAGTN M ...,:121*2 O PATEL MATITLA i:;ﬂ..r't MAHAVIDYALAYA,
N L DLCC, BANEK, OIVIL LINGS, BHANDARA-441 904, ,Ilu financial assistance of
e I-r fCwould be Himited to it 1200000/ Rupees Only) for a period of two years. An amount of

5. BAp ;{f (Bupees Onlyy is posently beiag sanctioned ag the first installment.
Ni-—h -.\t" Can” Hl""‘ ] r"i.-l_;::—u::“ ‘ 53...*.'..‘{:.1". :".."*, 14 _t! » 1:"-15"1‘:-:-:' _:_?"iri':l‘::! r _!_E_JI ;J-[' '.‘.Lf-l..' N
Gorant for Two [ (its) Amaunt |.! Amount
years, | | foa il R -l
Books -'I:';.__.l_i:'.ll.ll_'j_'l_.'lf.‘; 10O J ( nu!ln“« ey Lo I_:'s”f}{? 3wl S{J@ | ivih
Lquipment 40000 | Speci: || Heed 0 g 0 “';’;;‘f;'}‘.';;"’
e | ! sl —— ]~ iVt
| “Vravel/ 111 umlx 15000 3 15000 | ”-‘:Ef-' ._.{.,,1
= : = =X ool Ll ) (For 5C)
0. .‘_.’F‘.'.".“" s & Glassware | 0| 0 i LI
| Cithers: | 5000 § 5000 | (For S1)
fotal (1tz) | sbooo | | 35000 | 35000 I_____ =g
l
L Gdal wmounnd fer the proj te 20001/ :

Phe geant s subjeet 1o the teones and conditions as mentioned below, }

. A Cerlificate of A coptonce of the conditions poverning the resdarch project should be sent
immediaiely to this offic

2. 1he amount of the srand shall be draswn by the Accounls 1._];&’['1“01‘ (D.D.0), University
Girants Commission on the geant-in-aid bill and shall be disbulsed to and credited to the
above-mentioned mstitate throneh .00 RTGS Confirmation Na/ NEFT! Transter No.

1. The sanctioned amownt is debatable to the M; jor Head A(iv)b{Fol Ge neral), L.I(Oh(Db (For
SCL LB For BTy and §s valid lor |mn|wni during the im-m.*l il year 2012 -2013 only.

4. The erant 15 subyeat 1o adinstmesi on the basis ol 1) isiu.ulmu. ( l.*r{ihf ate i preseribad

proforma submiticd by Universily/Colle “fa’llhllltl[l. i
NOTE:
Lo e prand shiadt eol be ascd self-financial/ nop-prant/onaided courses & teachers.
2. Diate of i vll' crseaiadion widl he the date of sanetion of ill st instaliment.

L my i el |:|l|||-, | rl'uj"iiill-q. lli-!lflltll! sl dn -'ul.\.l.lilul.ll'!'l_, \_\Illlii.'l_dli.. i,il Iill IJ‘I-JJL&.I III.
the enclosed Torvat to the affiliating university, which l\i ould then be seant to
UGC (WRO i buaeh by the University.




0,

10,

Copy

e
B

0,

"'.,--..',"".',...,:,-'.. " g . ‘ .
e grange mstituton shall ensure 1, tihzation of peanie w-aid for which it is beie

loy:

| -i||r||,1|1|..-p..
| s .i.-l-_‘l_"l'\ L |

i ’
I, *'fl',‘f.‘.t_‘ _\;t‘lld-rlil:' Copy af the IROFOCT eyt iTonn el fes FJ-|..---.-;,-..!- 1N ) Latida e

Crttfaeni CIRYCrsiy Canins, VI VRt s Bl Tor s el

|
i * 1 el ¥ -‘ ] 'l - ¥ 1 | . ¥ i
r!“ '-f--LIHI.HI ol I.r'1j=- rIilFl.llﬂ e i L RS B A T TRT TR T HOmress w raoi Felalim for 1
LA TRAAT .;liui.'- L -||-I-I1. el by i f o e R h fr i L. - o+ — oL AN
Yeor. Audited Wilization  eortiticar, L 7T [ N P—" URY et | s |
¥ { P ;
LM e e BT HT AIERTTRE Fexinri b alsppentiinad o, IET vl 1 - Gk : li | . !
X | B U | LEnya ELEE 4k i

Mojeet.

Fhe dAS5els .Ie'riirll-"ei 'l‘.i'rli”_‘ ar sunstantially gut o 1 g it sl shab e :l.',.'i'i-.,“lr-;l b oft oy
Clewmbered O Wi reed fin IREROSCS ather thet 1l loy Py e sy : I
PROPEE sanclion of the LUIGO W ' egronal CGlee. o i U and should ai Y i

t':I“-'.".‘_.',{.' Cease 1o J"Hli:.'li::a.'!, GG assets shall LCVETT B LI 03 ¢

AN - .,..I'..._ Eiavls . I .
A register of (ly ASSels acquived whollv o =Hostantially out of g grant shall be SVHETTT R TITE .
by the 1 Iniversity/c ollege in the reseribed form
Fhe l_lr,-|1.-_'4::.'!_"-'-'( uH|'_.-_-_-_* shall strretly follow al e Snstruetion: Bt biv the o vl of Tndio
lrom time to tige with repard-to reserviion o pasts lor 5C/STORe
Fhe interess t‘.'u'rit*rfl!h_v. the ’I'nnrr;.r'l_ﬁ'-’f ollege/baine - e treated e additional sran
anl i 5 Fequred 1y he rm'r_nl-u;r;u_.-r_,‘ i the [ otatee Y. :':'x]=-".-'l-.rri'1h'|'-:_' .':Il!".'Fli!HE-u'H i
UGC. (WRO).
I'he Efral'\'{_'|':ei!_'.'.-"{ olkepe shall tully implcment the o tanguage Policy of the Union
Govt, and comply yith the ollicial Language Ay 1963 and Uthicial lanpugee {use o
ofticial purposes ol the Union) Rules, 1976 ele.

. The sanction ISSUES lin exercise of the delegation o Pers vide Commission office orde

No.5/92 duied may {1, 1992

2. The funds 1o the extant are available under gy scheme

sithelion P I eopoe BON-1 Hientien/ PETL s liomn . aa RSt @) B9 por aies rip
el fromm Lime fU0 e o Uitz Jmomn o s <ty dravwfin dat O roefred

.. d
Per provisions Contigied in geneen Baneid R fes o DOVE o Drdia will be charped
. i

(L. G. Srinis i)

Jomt Secreiry

1 .
4 % R

T PRINCIPAL, | S 1 5 I.
SMT REWAREN MA NOUARBIEAY PAY RLMAINEA 1cas o L= '
M.-‘.il.-ﬂ':IH'_-'I.I._'L‘.'_.E; SEHIND u.h.Co HANK Civig
BHANDAR A ~d41 9pl

DR, ISHWARKAR K U, SMT BEWABEN MA N ARBHA: PATEY
MAHILA KALA MAGIAVIDS ALAYA BERIND B.5.cv ¢ 1 a e , CIVIL
LINES, BHANDARA. F41 904,

DIRECTOR (BCUD), RASH FRASANT UKADG VEALI ALz A 8 NAGPLIR
UNIVERSITY. RA VINDRA Navs ¢ VOORE MAe NACEUR. L000;
IR TOR, HH..’IH:'J{ EDUCATION. CENTRATL, 121 e PEING: oy
ACCOUNTANT !.‘.*-i!\:!‘-.‘l_?..-‘-_l_.. MAHARASHTRA o AT, MUt Al ;

GUARD Fry i

‘| (O, G Srinivas)

| Toint Secretary




01 v Gauray Estare Apartmient. fear Tralfic Park
Bhagws aghar Layour, Dhara mpeth, Maan 40 010 (v (M5
Mobile Ne # '??{mﬁﬁlﬁé-t}?'??ﬂu 'ﬁhﬂ:ﬁ 7776839879

Name of Principal Investigator:- Dy Kailash U Ishwarkar

Name of the College:- Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel Mahila Kala J"ri;ihawidyalaya,
Bhandara

Date of Starting of project 20 Feb 2013 and dage of Completion of pr oject 31 March 2015

(For Two Years)

e e

___Heads Sanctioned Amount ‘Rmuwui Amount{Actual E Xpenditure
Books & Journals 10,000/ | 10,000/ 10,105/-
Equipment 40.000/- 40,000/- 44,200/-
Ili,um:ﬂ;-:vn cies 30,000/ 15,000/- 30,000/-
|Special Needs -

:'i‘rnw.-lz:& Filled Work 30,000/ 15,000/- 30,460/-

[Chemicals
|

uﬂim's 10,000/ 5,000/- 10,000/-

ITotal 1,20 f}{‘{} /- 85,000/- ’ 1,24,765/-

For PVRS & Associates

Cha J:t,;u.j .—w_crzuntamr‘ : '1‘:{3{:\%

T 1, A, .f’:.' s b ,.J
Officiating Principal Principal Investigator ‘k‘JJ \ _E‘_, U‘
Ymt RM. Patel Mahila smt. RM. Pate! Mahila Uajhhm Toshniwal %EL[ HAGPUR |7}
Kala mw['ym.wn I\.althhmlt\. f*_'g. ! Fartner \ A .f?--l';"
L T AN
iinn:faX\i Bhandara M No 152652 BB
Weieisting Bidetya A U nkwosslEer  FRN :133694W

) Date : 01/09/2015
Lreog saplw  Place : Nagpur

pae




PVRS & ASSOCIATES

Phartered Accoumtants

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Audited statement of Expenditure in respect of

mwmﬁmﬁmmm—ippmm by the UGC vied their
Letter No. 23-222/12(WR0) _dated 20/02/2013,

STATEMENT OF DETAILED EXPENDITURE
Income Amount Expenditure Ameunt
1) Mimor . 1. Books & Jourmals 10,1065/ -
Hesearch -
L Project » J 2 Equipments 44,200/
05,000/
b : | 1. Contingency & Others 40,000/
(Geopraphy] |
".TMFH‘H Winrk 0480/
?) Contribution 39,765«
rom College
TOTAL 124,765/ =t TOTAL ) 1.24.765/-
For PVRS & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Vaibl nshniwal
Partner
M No 152652 '
) FRN:133694W
L Date: 01/09/2015
Place: Nagpur { M Patel Mahila Kala
Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara)
PRINCIPAL
Shrimat] Rewaben
R
Kala
Shandara

-




fi‘l.;-.r_t.r r_-e'il"i ccountan E -

\(_7_2\ | PVRS & ASSOCIATES

Certified that the grant of Rs. 85,000/ [ Rs. Eighty Five Thousand Only ) received out of Rs.
1,20.000/- ([ Rs. One Lakh Twenty Thousand only | sanctioned to Dr. Ishwarkar K. U. of Shrimati Rewaben
Manoharbhal Patel Mahila Kala Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara by the University Grants Commission vide their
Letter No. 23-222/12(WRO) dated 20/02/2013 towards Financial assistance to college teachers for
undertaking Minor Research Projects has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and

in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid down by the commission.

IT a5 a result of check or audit objection, some irregularity Is noticed at a later stage. action will
[}

be taken to refund or regularize the objected amount,

Total actual expenditure incurred for this profect is of Rs. 124,765/~ (One Lac Twenty Four Thousand

Seven hundred and Sixty Five Rupees only)

For PVRS & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Vaibha niwal
Partner

M No 152652

FEN :133694W
Date: 01,/09/2015
Place: Nagpur

(St R MPatel Mahila Kala
Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara)

Shrimati Rewaben
Marioharbhal Patel Mahila
Kala ngﬁh



{
i P, CUNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
- WESTERN REGIONAL OFFICE
GANESTIKHIND, PUNE — 411007 : .

: Phones: (020) 23691477,

File No: 23-334/12(WRO) 25691178, 25696897
Fax: (020) 25691477

Web sile: Wiwiw.uge.ac.in

Ihe Accounts Officer

| niversity Grants Conmission 3. B 5 7 M

(ieshkhind, Pune-411007. - 5 mﬁ‘ﬁ 2 ﬂf.:t'!'

“Niihjeci: T SrAncialTissisiance o college fedichiers for underiaking Minor Tesearch Projects —Kelease
p T > e «
of first installiment daring XIT"™ Plan. e
siefviadam,

k.

The UGC on the recommendations of the Expert Committee has approved the Minor Research

I'roject in the subject of Econoinics entitled “A Socio and Economic Study of Co-operative Society in

Iandara District” to be undertaken by Dr. Nakhate S. S., of SMT.iR. M. PATEL MAHILA

WALA MAHAVIDYALAY A, BEHIND 1.D.C.C. BANK, BHAN DAI&A, BHANDARA-441 904.

\ {1ie financial assistance of the UGC would be limited to Rs. §5000/~(Rupées Only) fora period of two
venrs, An amount of Rs. 5000/ (Rupees Only) is presently being sanctioned as the first installment.

| Non-Recurring Amount | Recurring grant 1" Year | 2™ Year Head of alc
: Crant for Two (Rs) Amount | Amount
yoors £=4 |
Buoks & Journals 25000 | Contingency 7500 § 7500 _ A(iwb
| Lquipment 0 Special Need 0 f 0 “';’Lﬁ;&‘i;:”
TR A b Sy “"‘I‘mvut_ﬂi-‘icld'ivg_irk 15000 | L5000 | “(ForSC) |
‘ TR .| Chemicals & Glassware Bl 0 LB@h()D:
| ' Others 7500 || 7500 LEELD
| S — —— _— - = - -
TG 6 (0 R | sen: | - .| 30000 f| 30000 | 1 :
|
{olul anmount for the projeci: e, S50006/- i
i
]
Pl prant is subject to the terms and condirions as mentioned below. i
I. A Certificate of Acceptance of the conditions governing the reseéirch project should. be sent
immediately to this office. ¢ :

2 “The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Accounts Officer(D.D.O), University Grants
Commission on the grant-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to {xnd credited to the above-
mentioned institute through D.D./ RTGS Con firmation No/ NEFT:"? I'ransfer No.

l. The sanctioned amount is debatable to the Major Head 4(iv)b(Fer General), 1.B(Dh(i)b.For
$C), 1.B()h{i)b (For ST) and is valid for payment during the finaril:ial year 2012 -2013 only.

4. The grant is subject to adjustment on the basis of Utilization Certi lcate in prescribed proforma
submitted by Un_iversit:.f_ft‘nlir:gufinslilutu. i

NOTE: . -
{. The grant shall not he used self-financial/ nnu—grnnﬂnna’l ded courses & teachers.
3. Date of implementation will be the date of sanction of ﬁi'!st installment.
3. The researcher is required to submit an Acceptance Cerfificate of the project in the

{ (i enclosed format to the affilinting nniversity, which woulil then be sent to UGC L
¥ P (WRO) in a bunch by the University. e

J /_\J/d
i b i
| {/ X,r..f-‘?'.’".f"i
o (f pewniEen

Rrane! pasi P L
Kala MishayiEl 255
BhHandard




Gondia Education Society’'s

v

Smt. Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel
Mahila Kala Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara.

Behind B.D.C.C. Bank, Civil Line, Bhandara - 441 904 (M.S.) Ph. 07184 - 253861, 250858
Email : rmpcoliege@rediffimail.com

e e g

£ Pf:/ 1777 } 15-16 (lﬁf‘) » Principal
. D, Mrs. 1. T. Sheikh (Zulfi)
ke 18 o01-2016/ 27 04 2016

1o, :
I Joint Secretary.

University Grans Commission (WRO)
Ganeshkhind, Pune 411007

I'irough : The Director BCUD (Board of College & University Development)

R T R B e e e P SR T A

rf
,
o
k)
&
3

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Bubject : Submission of final report and financial statement of Minor Research
Project (MRP) to University Grant Comission (UGC)
File No. : 23-554/12 (WROQ) dated 10 May 2013.

lespected Sir,

With reference to above cited subject the Minor Research Project entitled "A Social And
I:conomical Study of Co-oprative Society in Bhandara District" sanctioned by University
Ciant Comission (UGC) has been completed by Prof. Dr. Shirish Nakhate, Department of
I:conomics, Smt. Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel Mahila Kala Mahavidhyalaya, Bhandara,
[Jist. Bhandara.

The grant of Rs.85000/- (Rs. Eighty five thousand only) under the scheme of M.R.P.
vide Letter No. 23-554/12 (WRO) dated 10 May 2013. has been utilized in the prescribed pericd
lor Ihe purpose for which it was sanctioned. Out of sanctioned amount of Rs.85,000/- we received
Its 55000/~ (Rs. Fifty five thousand five thousand only) as I¥ installment for above M.R.P. The
ismaining outstanding amount is of Rs.30000/- (Rs. thirty thousand only) as 2™instaliment.

We herewith submitting final report along with audited statement of expenditure and audited
ulllization certificate of the said MRP.

Therefore, | send herewith two sets of final report of MRP alongwith audited statement of
expenditure and audited utilization certificate. You are requested to release of remaining
pilstanding amount of Rs.30000/- (Rs.thirty thousand only)

,’I.H_J:-‘. bwl Y

e T W
Rttt R
P e )

.3 F—"‘E:"':tﬁwh'. i i

:
e Mace : Bhandara.
A 5] e
',;::-1 | dsitey L?; - r:"i - 2016
1‘3;;:
1 #
: VAL o e 54 -

T el

e

Principal Investigator
Prof. Dr. Shirish Nakhate

£ AT

" Il =
mgikh

PRINCIFAL

Br. Shirish § Makhate Bl
g P g = Shmﬁ:ﬂrdffmmhen :
- s i il conomncs Ma;_:o}.ran'.ilfz‘?; :‘5.;1'.:;.:} Mahila
>t 1A, Polel College SetdionaisyLa,

Bhantara




201, Shiv Gaurav Estate Apariment, Near Traffic Park.
Bhagwaghar Layout, Dharampeth, Nagpur - 440 010 (M.5.)
Mobile Mo. # 97666 | 6607/97666 | 6608/TT 76839829

Email: ea pvrs@gmail com. ca pvrs@outiook.com

PVRS & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

%

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of Principal Investigator:- Dr. Shirish 5 Nakhate

Name of the College:- Rewaben Manoharbhai Patel Mahila Kala Mahavidyalaya, Bhandara

Date of Starting of project 07 March 2013 and date of Completion of Project 31 March

2015

(For Two Years)

w
Officiating Frincipal

Smt. R.M. Patel Mahila
Kala Mahavidyalaya
Bhandara

Officiating Principal

smt R M Patel Girls College,

Bhandara

Principal Investigator
smt. B.M. Patel Mahila
Kala Mahavidyalaya
Bhandara

Heads Sanctioned Amount |Received Amount |Actual Expenditure
Books & Journals 25,000/- 25,000/- 25,799/-
Equipment - - -
Contingencies 15,000/- 7,500/- 15,100/
Special Needs - -
Travels & Filled Work 30,000/- 15,000/- 31,500/-
Chemicals -
Others 15,000/- 7,500/- 15,100/
Total 85,000/- 55,000/- 87,499 /-
e s
N1z— P-SSGC‘(?}

Vaibhav Toshniwal
Partner

M No 152652

FRN : 133694W
Date : 01,/09/2015
Place : Nagpur




PVRS & ASSOCIATES

Chartercd Accounian i

" STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Audited statement of Expenditure in respect of Financial Assistance to college

teachers for undertaking Minor Rescarch Projects

approved by the UGC vied their

Letter No. 23-554 /12 (WRO) dated 07/03 /2013,

STATEMENT OF DETAILED EXPENDITURE

Income ! Amount | ﬁxpcndilurc | Amount
' ! !
1) Minor 1. Books & Journals | 25.799/-
- g |
R::::_carth 55,000/ e
Project 2. Contingency & S
Grant Others 30.200/-
[Economics) |
3. Travel/Field | 31,500/ '
2} Contribution 32.499/- Work |
from College |
TOTAL 87,499/- TTOTAL | 87,499/

Partner

M No 152652
FRN:133694W
Date: 01/09/2015
Place: Nagpur

b Mrihila Kala
ydtdya, Bhandara)
PRINCIPAL
Shrimatl Rewaben
Manoharbhal Patel Mahila
Kala Mahavidyalaya,
Bhandara

Ahavid



